CIP BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUEST
(Used for all amendments/transfers per CIP Policy approved 2 September 2014)

Date 8/20/2024
CIP Project(s) 5400138/5400140
Division Roads and Drainage
BRJ ID: JSmith 8/20/2024
For Transfers under CIP Policy 6.a and 6.b shown below For CIP Policy 6.b only
Amount Cost Total Project %
FROM Fund Center Account Project Budget Decrease
#DIV/O!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/O!
TOTAL| $ -
Amount %
TO Increase
#DIV/O!
#DIV/O!
#DIV/O!
TOTAL| $ -

JUSTIFICATION (Attached Current Fiscal Year CIP Detail Sheets)

delays and overall cost increases.

The Marigold Project 5400138 requires the purchase of Mitigation Bank Credits that were not budget for in the project. Request moving $433,750 from
the Cypress Parkway Widening Project 5400140. Cypress Parkway Widening Project will be moved to the unfunded list next fiscal year due to project

APPROVALS
Division Director Approval: 9/3/2024
Policy 6.a: Budget/Procurement Policy 6.b: County Management/Designee
(Date) (Date)
6. Amending the Adopted CIP - Circumstances may arise during the fiscal vear
which makes it necessarv to amend the Adopted CIP. Since manv of the
County’s CIP projects span multiple years and funding sources. the Board
considers certain variances of estimates to be reasonable and not require BoCC
approval. The CIP may be amended as follows:
a. The Budget and Procurement Director or designee may administratively
approve changes to the funding source of a project, as long as the total
project budget does not change.
b. The County Manager or designee may approve project budget increases or
decreases, which are less than 5% of the total project budget or $250,000
(whichever is less). Multiple amendments to the same project can be
approved by the County Manager if the total is under 5% or $250,000.
For Transfers Requiring Board Approval Board Date: 9/3/2024
Amount Cost
FROM Fund Center Account Project
$ 433,750 10104] 540541095 5666000 5400140
TOTAL] $ 433,750 Justification: See attached Agenda
Amount Cost Backup
TO Fund Center Account Project
$ 433,750 10104] 540541095 5666000 5400138
TOTAL| $ 433,750

Requesting Division: FORWARD TO BUDGET & MANAGEMENT SERVICES (CA02)

(Rev. 08-24)




6l

Bunessdg [e10L
}2a115 oljawijed " ienden
. 000} Jeuossad-uoN
'DAG |euosiad
13VdIi 1393N49 ONILYH3IdO
0 0 000'002'8L 000°00¥'SH 000'00F 81 000006 000168 000851} z2e9eel’L BUipung €101 |
000'002'8L 000°00¥'G L 000'004'9) 12ZZ1 ¥ 9uU0Z 984 pedw|
000'00€'2Z 000006 69221 1samuInog 9e 10edw)
89221 1SB3UMON 934 10Bdw|
000168 0008SL'L ze9'ezs’L 66221 O 004 pedw|
NV1d ONIGNAL _
.f_mmbm OHaw ﬁm& 0 0 000'002'8) _ooc.oce.m_. 000'00F'81 000°006 000't68 000°854'L ze9'ezs’L 1509 103l0.4 [E10 |
01 Amyd ssa4dAo) wawidnb3
SNUDAY plogdite 000'002°F 00000V} 000007 [E5)
~ ‘ 000'000°21 000°000F 1 000'000°E L |Uoponasuo)
e}in1j0S 000'000' ooouoov 000'GLS Eomwon, pue
000°006 Q00164 000'c8S z29eeL’l Buzmoiviubiseq
NV1d 3NNLIGNIdX3 |
nmm-._mﬂu
sy | savaszunina | szad L2Ad 92AS SZAd veAd paisefoid poona [l Semeno
ke by viN 080v25029'LL22 ) i
WIN| | || "ONATd3d0Odd ALINNOD INIWIOV 1d3d _ 080+25029'69ZZ1 | _
080v25029'89¢2 1| _
080v26029'65ZZ L. 3DUBUIIUIBLU JIYBJ) JO/PUE ABMPEDI pasesiol]
H31IN3D 1S0D /AN u__ [ "IOVdAT 1390Nd ONILYYIdO)|
"801AI9S JO [9A8) pajosiosd ay) uc peseq AIBSSEO8U SI JuswsAoId W] SIY| saiw g'Z'xoidde (Aemyed $se4dAD) 0BS WD O} PEOY OJldW|Ed WO {7 O} SSUB| Z WOJ) PEOJ UIPIAA
AJessadau Jijielsa SO [BuolippY 9pnjdul]l ITYNOILYY LO3r0dd [ _ ‘NOILDIMO3S3Q 12370Hd
hml ucwE.m_u_.l_.mM imoag) USAEH Jajuipy :uopedon)
_ yonnsuod soe|day| mm>m ‘palejay AausLNIUODSOT | | Juawiiedag
_ _ AMOY/pue Bmucms__ i “sBeueiq vcm‘wnm.wmwr . T Baly [euopduny
[ yoryubisag X fees | “a0U3isja) Uejd “diuoD (peoy [ed 01 085 ¥2) v PIoBLEN
veEZLl¥ e z tfrle ,_N 3 INIHIS \{t-ENIE o] | ON £31D v paysy 108foig “ropIL03l01d
BZAd .hw>n_ _wm>u STAd YeAd 123roxd Q33N L23r0ud _ *NOILYWHOINI NV 1d IAISNIHIT SN Y1vd 1D3r0dd TvHaN3D
lieyeq 108f01d 8Z0Z A4 - $Z0ZAS .\ Jolipng ewjseau] Aunuiuod ¢Z0zAd
6} #39vd | 8EL00PS  # 103roud




0z

00z'L Buiesedg [e1ol
|enden
0022 jeuosiad-uoN
"0AG |eUOsIag
1DVdWI 139and ONILYYIdO
oev'8cyve |0 0 000°000°L L 00000011 0 Z88'26L°L 0 000°G.G 119'0£9 BUpURS €101
£6V' 82V b 000'000°L + 00000011 Z8826L L 000525 119'0€9 YOI} - isTuL suBiL
NV1d DNIGNNS .
EEx 2z ) 0 000°000°1 1 000°000'L 1 0 Z88'46L°1 0 000'6LS 119089 1809 198[0sd [E10),
wawdinb3|
0000002 000°000°L 000'000°} 1390
00000002 0007000+ |000'00001 |uopsnirsud
(MOY o) pue
TGv 8y C 788°26."% 00065 119029 Bugyaiypubiseq
NV1d J¥N1IGNIdX3
12104, 108f01g u”n“_lﬁm 1e6png aAfle|nwng
._ pesadolg | S¥V3ATuNLNA 8ZAd4 1ZAd 9ZAd SZAd vZAd un N.\Nsma_ oA B
_
_ [T T ” 1T VN | _ I T T 8620075 108/01d 0) 288 L99- PUBLIY di0|
YIN | TON ALd3d40¥d ALNNOD INSWIOV Id3d [
5601¥S0PS YOLOL. SOUBURIUIEWI DIYJE.} JO/PUE AEMPEO] PISESIOU |
T ¥3INID IS0 7aNnd’ “IOVdNI 1390Nd SNILVE3dO
) “S9tW 597 .xn.u._nn_m PAIg BYAIIOS O) >>>v_& BUBIOUIOH WOJ} SBUB| {7 O] SOUE| £ WOJj PE0J USPIA
| ‘NOILdI¥0§3a 103rodd
| | swdinbg) X S\so_o. _ Aunog yjod 3N 1UoREdOT
T Jonigsuog aoe)day T T ESN Inﬂwmmw\_uﬂ_ﬂmﬂvr\:umom\ﬂmdd_ . I " juawpedsq
I . | TT 1T 11 MOH/PUET muE I 1 | _ T afieuieiq pue speoy | : B8lY [EUOROUN
| g1 . ory/uBisag X 35S "loz'e sanoslao :80ua9jel Leld ‘dwo))| (pAIE eyAll0S 0) viid RuR)oUIDd) BUUGPIM AMdd $861dAD
2EHE0 250 2860 3880 850 EiLEES YIMALED oN £31D Ul parsy 08foud T “epL weloid
82Ad ITAd 9zAd | SzAd YeAd 123roYd Q33N LO3Aro¥d [ | NOILVWYOANI NV1d SAISNIHIIINOD | VIVO 193r08d TWa3NED)|
11e19Q 128f0.1d 8Z0Z Ad - $Z0ZAL / 1ebpng aunseau) Kunwuwiog £20ZA2
[174 #39vd| | OFLO0YS  # LO3roud|




Select Agenda Date: August 20, 2024

Select a Category: Contract

Select a Division: Roads & Drainage

Select a Workflow: Transportation No Fiscal Impact
SUBJECT

Approve the Hatchineha Ranch Mitigation Bank Credit Purchase and Deposit Agreement with
The Nature Conservancy to purchase 3.47 State Only Forested Uniform Mitigation Assessment
Method (UMAM) credits to offset wetland impacts associated with the proposed development of
a project known as Marigold Avenue Widening Project, CIP Amendment and Budget Transfer
($433,750.00 one-time expensef/transfer)

DESCRIPTION

On August 06, 2019, the Board Approved Consulting Service Agreement 19-036 (the
“Agreement”) with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (the “Consultant”) to provide professional
engineering services in connection with the Marigold Avenue Widening Project including
developing and evaluating alternative roadway design and alignment, recommending a
preferred alignment, and preparing preliminary roadway plans for the widening in the amount of
$1,335,165.00.

On April 20, 2021, the Board approved Amendment #1 to Agreement 19-036 with the
Consultant to provide continuing professional services for permitting, final design, bidding
support, post design services, and the community awareness services for Marigold Avenue
Widening Project from the south side of Paimetto Street to CR 580 in the amount of
$2,730,039.00 bringing the new not-to-exceed amount of the Agreement to $4,065,204.00.

Approval of this Mitigation Bank Credit Purchase and Deposit Agreement, a payment of
$433,750.00 will allow the Hatchineha Ranch Mitigation Bank to transfer the 3.47 State Only
Forested UMAM credits for the proposed Marigold Avenue Widening Project and obtain the
necessary FDEP and SFWMD permit for construction.

RECOMMENDATION

Request the Board to approve and execute the Mitigation Bank Credit Purchase and Deposit
Agreement with The Nature Conservancy, CIP Amendment and budget transfer in the amount
of $433,750.00 for the Marigold Avenue Widening Project.

FISCAL IMPACT

Upon approval of the CIP Amendment, $433,750.00 will transferred from the Cypress Parkway
Widening CIP Project to the Marigold Avenue Widening CIP Project.

CONTACT INFORMATION

Name: William G. Lorenzo, P.E.

Title: Project Manager

Division: Roads & Drainage / Project Management Section
Phone: (863) 5635-2286

E-mail: williamlorenzo@polk-county.net

Name: Jay M. Jarvis, P.E.

Title: Roads & Drainage Division Director



	CIP Budget Amendment Request MSchmitz 8-20-24
	CIP BUDGET AMEND FORM REV 08-24

	MSchmitz 8-20-24



